
Georgia Injury Prevention Advisory Council

Membership List - January 2016
Name Agency / Organization E-mail

Aidman, Carolyn Emory, Urban Health Initiative caidman@emory.edu

Alexander, Sandra CDC, Child Maltreatment dgy9@cdc.gov

Austin, David GA DPH, Office of Health Indicators for Planning david.austin@dph.ga.gov

Ball, Carol GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm. carol.ball@dpg.ga.gov

Barclay, Andy Fostering Court Improvement andy@fosteringcourtimprovement.org

Bayakly, Rana GA DPH, Epidemiologist rana.bayakly@dph.ga.gov

Bayne, David GA DPH, Governmental Affairs david.bayne@dph.ga.gov

Bayo, Mosi GA DPH, Sexual Violence Prevention mosi.bayo@dph.ga.gov

Bergen, Gwendolyn CDC, NCIPC, MV/Aging gjb8@cdc.gov

Boy, Angie Children's H'care of Atl (CHOA) Ctr. Safe & Healthy Children angela.boy@choa.org

Bringuel, John Council on Alcohol & Drugs, Rx Drug Abuse Prev. jbringel@livedrugfree.org

Brown, Pam CDC, NCIPC, Violence Prevention jiy3@cdc.gov 

Browne, Marcellia GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm., Child Occupant Safety marcellia.browne@dph.ga.gov

Bryan, Michael GA DPH, GVDRS michael.bryan@dph.ga.gov

Callahan, Tim GA DPH, Environmental Health tim.callahan@dpg.ga.gov

Carter, John T. Emory, School of Public Hlth, Professor Emeritus jcarter@sph.emory.edu

Carter, Melissa Emory - Barton Child Law & Policy Ctr. melissa.d.carter@emory.edu

Chosewood, Deborah GA DFCS, Office of Prevention and Family Support deborah.chosewood@dhs.ga.gov

Christiansen, Jan GA Coalition Domestic Violence jchristiansen@gcadv.org

Corso, Phaedra Univ. of GA College of Public Health pcorso@uga.edu

Cotton, Carol Univ. of GA College of Public Health cpcottton@uga.edu

Curry, Jennifer Alliant Quality - GMCF Jennifer.Curry@area-F.hcqis.org

Dabney, Dean Ga. State Univ., Dept. of Criminal Justice / Criminology ddabney@gsu.edu

Dallas, Bob Gilson Athans & PEDS Board Chair. rdallas@bellsouth.net

Danner, Omar Morehouse School of Medicine odanner@msm.edu

Dawson, Lisa GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm. lisa.dawson@dph.ga.gov

DiGioia, Katelyn GA Dept. of Transportation, Bicycle & Ped Engineer kdigioia@dot.ga.gov 

Dillard, Rebecca Emory, Ctr. For Health in Aging rdillar@emory.edu

Doss, Ernest State Office of EMS, Dep. Dir. ernest.doss@dph.ga.gov

Dunn, Cynthia Hayley GA Department of Human Services, Division of Aging Services  cnthiahayley.dunn@dhs.ga.gov

Eskew, Fosia GA Chap. American Academy of Pediatrics feskew@gaaap.org

Espinoza, Tamara Emory, Dept. of Emergency Medicine tamara.espinoza@emory.edu

Fajman, Nancy Emory, Pediatrician nfajman@emory.edu

Fernandez, Maria Emory Healthcare Communications maria.fernandez@emoryhealthcare.org
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Freymann, Gordon GA DPH, Office of Health Indicators for Planning gordon.freymann@dph.ga.gov

Gibson, Meaghan GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm., Child Occupant Safety meaghan.gibson@dph.ga.gov

Goldman, Allan Retired, allangoldman28@gmail.com

Gray, Arleymah GA Bureau of Investigation, Child Fatality Review arleymah.grey@gbi.ga.gov

Greenbaum, Jordan

Intl Ctr Missing/Exploited Children & CHOA Ctr. Safe & Healthy 

Children jordan.greenbaum@choa.org

Grier, Kim GA DHS, Div. of Aging Services kim.grier@dhs.ga.gov

Grier, Monique GA Dept. of Corrections griermo1@dcor.state.ga.us

Haarbauer-Kruppa, Julie CDC wuk1@cdc.gov

Harrington, Emma Sheperd Ctr, Dir. Inj Prev & Education Services emma.harrington@sheperd.org

Haivens, Paige Brain Injury Assoc. of GA paige@braininjurygeorgia.org

Hawkins, Delvin GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm., delvin.hawkins@dph.ga.gov

Hazelwood, Kimberley GA DPH, Pharmacy kimberley.hazelwood@dph.ga.gov

Head, Elizabeth GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm., Older Driver / Falls elizabeth.head@dph.ga.gov

Helmken, Lee GA Tech, Sexual Violence Prevention lee.helmken@health.gatech.edu

Holmes, Wendy Breneau University, Falls Prevention wholmes@brenau.edu

Jakeway, Carole GA DPH, Dist. County Operations - Nursing / Pharmacy carole.jakeway@dph.ga.gov

Johnson, Gwenyth GA DHS, Div. of Aging Services gwenyth.johnson@dhs.ga.gov

Jones, Zetta GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm., Child Occupant Safety zetta.jones@dph.ga.gov

Kagey, Betsy GA DPH, Div. of Hlth Protection & Emergency Preparedness betsy.kagey@dph.ga.gov

King, Pat GA DHS, Aging Services, Adult Maltreatment pat.king@dhs.ga.gov

Koplan, Carol Emory, School of Pub Hlth, Behav Sci / Hlth Ed ckopla2@emory.edu

Kopp, Katie GA DPH, Governmental Affairs kaitlyn.kopp@dph.ga.gov

LaPlaca, Michelle GA Tech, Dept. of Bio-Medical Engineering michelle.laplaca@bme.gatech.edu

Lavender, Antionette GA DPH, Epi Occupational Hlth & Safety antionette.lavender@dph.ga.gov

Losman, Bev Safe Kids GA beverly.losman@choa.org

Luo, Danlin GA DPH, Office of EMS, Epi danlin.luo@dph.ga.gov

McClous, Meshell GA DPH, Asst. Chief Nurse meshell.mccloud@dph.ga.gov

McFadden, Terri CHOA-Hughes Spalding / Injury Free tmcfadd@emory.edu

McGuinness, Sheri Suicide Prevention Action Network, GA (SPAN) spangeorgia@aol.com

McKeen, Amber Children's H'care of Atl (CHOA) Ctr. Safe & Healthy Children amber.mckeen@choa.org

McKinney, Polly VOICES Ga's Children pmckinney@georgiavoices.org

Mabry, Lori GA Trauma Foundation lori@georgiatraumafoundation.org

Messner, Stephen Children's H'care of Atl (CHOA) Ctr. Safe & Healthy Children stephen.messner@choa.org
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Miller, Terri GA DPH, Injury Prev. Prgm., Safe to Sleep terri.miller@dph.ga.gov

Morgan, Renee GA DPH, Trauma Systems renee.morgan@dph.ga.gov

Neib, Sharon Emory Cener for Injury Control sharon.lynn.nieb@emory.edu

Neighbors, Julia Prevent Child Abuse GA, GSU jneighbors@gsu.edu

O'Neal, Pat GA DPH, Div. Health Protection & Emergency Preparedness pat.oneal@dph.ga.gov

Ottwell, Elizabeth GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm. elizabeth.otwell@dph.ga.gov

Parker, Wende Cobb-Douglas BOH, Chronic Disease/Inj. Prev. wende.parker@dph.ga.gov

Perling, Rhonda GA Dept. of Labor rhonda.perling@dol.state.ga.us

Pickering, Susanne Volunteer, Falls Prevention healthypicks@yahoo.com

Polatty, Lauren GA DPH, Injury Prev. Prgm. lauren.polatty@dph.ga.gov

Pope, Jamila CHOA, Government Affairs jamila.pope@choa.org

Reese, Stephanie GA Dept. of Juvenile Justice stephanie.reese@djj.state.ga.us

Reece, Traci GA DPH, Injury Prevention Prgm., Child Occupant Safety traci.reece@dph.ga.gov

Shults, Ruth CDC, NCIPC, MV rshults@cdc.gov

Slack, P. T. Medical Assoc. of GA Foundation ptslack@gmail.com

Steele, Carole GA DFCS - Office of Prevention & Family Support carole.steele@dhs.ga.gov

Storyk, Elisa GA DFCS - Office of Prevention & Family Support elisa.storyk@dhs.ga.gov

Sullivan, David CDC, NCIPC dbs1@cdc.gov

Swahn, Monica Ga State Univ. School of Public Health mswahn@gsu.edu

Thompson, Nancy Emory - School of Public Health nthompson@sph.emory.edu

Ulbricht, Lisa Wellstar / GA Trauma Commission lisa.ulbricht@wellstar.org

Wages, Robert GA DPH, State Office of EMS, Director robert.wages@dph.ga.gov

Walker, Peggy Judge, Douglas County Juvenile Court pwalker@co.douglas.ga.us

Walsh, Jyll Prevent Child Abuse GA, GSU jwalsh10@gsu.edu

Washington, Kim GA DHS, Dept. of Family and Children Services kim.washington@dhs.ga.gov

Whiaker, Dan SafeCare, Ga State Univ dwhitaker@gsu.edu

Williams, Bryan Emory, Epidemiology byan.williams@emory.edu

Williams, Elizabeth Grady Memeorial Hosp, Injury Prev & Trauma Research eiwilliams@gmh.edu

Woodard, Peggy GA DHS, Dept. of Family and Children Services peggy.woodard@dhs.ga.gov

Wright, David Emory - Dept. of Emergency Medicine david.wright@emory.edu

Yeager, Denise GA DPH, Injury Prev. Prgm., CODES denise.yeager@dph.ga.gov

Young, Craig GA Brain & Spinal Injury Trust Fund craig.young@dph.ga.gov


